PROJECT NAME  DATE
09 27 00-1 GLASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM FABRICATIONS
SECTION 09 27 00
GLASS FIBER REINFORCED GYPSUM (GFRG) FABRICATIONS
PART  1  GENERAL
1.1  SECTION INCLUDES
A.  Glass fiber reinforced gypsum fabrications of the following types:
1.  Access panels.

specified mix design.
2.  Application: GFRG mixture shall be hand applied into approved molds that correspond
with the approved shop drawings. GFRG shall be then removed from the molds and
placed into jigs until cured. Product shall be labeled corresponding to the approved
shop drawings.
3.  Finish: GFRG surface is a level four equivalent finish ready to receive primer and
paint.
2.3  ACCESS PANELS
A.  Standard Access Panel: Glass fiber reinforced gypsum surround frame and drop-in
rectangular door.
1.  Product: Stealth Access Panels as manufactured by GC Products Inc.
2.  Panel consists of a surround frame with wood embedment and pre-spotted drill holes
for installation. The residential panels include an energy saving gasket to keep air
from infiltrating the living space.
3.  Residential Access Panel Opening Size (With Gasket):
a.  Model TR-APGR2230: 22 inches by 30 inches (559 mm by 762 mm).
b.  Model TR-APGR3030: 30 inches by 30 inches (762 mm by 762 mm).
4.  Commercial Access Panel Opening Size:
a.  Model TR-AP009: 9 inches by 9 inches (229 mm by 229 mm).
b.  Model TR-AP012: 12 inches by 12 inches (305 mm by 305 mm).
c.  c.Model TR-AP016: 16 inches by 16 inches (406 mm by 406 mm).
d.  Model TR-AP018: 18 inches by 18 inches (457 mm by 457 mm).
e.  Model TR-AP024: 24 inches by 24 inches (610 mm by 610 mm).
B.  Round Access Panel: Glass fiber reinforced gypsum surround frame and drop-in round door.
1.  Product: Stealth Access Panels as manufactured by GC Products Inc.
2.  Access Panel Opening Size (Rough opening):
a.  Model TR-RAP0 12: 12 inches (305 mm) diameter (18 inches by 18 inches
(457 mm by 457 mm) rough opening).
b.  Model TR-RAP016: 16 inches (406 mm) diameter (22 inches by 22 inches (559
mm by 559 mm) rough opening).
c.  Model TR-RAP018: 18 inches (457 mm) diameter (24 inches by 24 inches (610
mm by 610 mm) rough opening).
d.  Model TR-RAP024: 24 inches (610 mm) diameter (30 inches by 30 inches (762
mm by 762 mm) rough opening).
C.  Hinged Access Panel: Glass fiber reinforced gypsum surround frame and hinged door with
lock.
1.  Product: Stealth Access Panels as manufactured by GC Products Inc.
2.  Access Panel Opening Size:
a.  TR-HAP009: 9 inches by 9 inches (229 mm by 229 mm).
b.  TR-HAP012: 12 inches by 12 inches (305 mm by 305 mm).
c.  TR-HAP016: 16 inches by 16 inches (406 mm by 406 mm).
d.  TR-HAP018: 18 inches by 18 inches (457 mm by 457 mm).
e.  TR-HAP024: 24 inches by 24 inches (610 mm by 610 mm).
D.  Fabrication:
1.  Physical Characteristics:
a.  Shell Thickness: 1/8 inch to 3/16 inch (3 mm to 4.8 mm).
b.  Fastener Test Pull Out (wood stud): 525 lb (238 kg) avg.